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March 31, 1986
Contract No. NRC-02-85-008
Fin No. D-1020
Communication No. 42

Mr. Jeff Pohle
Division of Waste Management
Mail Stop 623-SS
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

RE: BWIP

Dear Jeff:
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(ReurntoWM 623-SS)

I am enclosing a revised copy of the tables contained in
Communication 29 concerning horizontal and vertical gradients.
The chances in the table on horizontal gradients are under the
Cohassett flow. dates 3/31 and 4/30. the superscript should be
-4. A note is added to the bottom of the table on vertical
gradients.

Sincerely,

Gerry V. Winter
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Horizontal Gradient

________________________________________________________________

Gradient
Date ft/mile ft/ft Bearing

_______________________________________________________________

Priest Rapids
8/31/84
2/28/85
3/31/85
4/30/85

Sentinel Gap
8/31/84
2/28/85
3/31/85
4/30/85

Gingko
8/31/84
2/28/85
3/31/85
4/30/85

Rocky Coulee
8/31/84
2/28/85
3/31/85
4/30/85

Cohassett *
8/31/84
2/28/65
3/31/85
4/30/85

Umtanum **
8/31/84
2/28/85
3/31/85
4/30/85

0.86
0.87
0.86
0.89

0.75
0.75
0.73
0.72

0.69
0.62
0.59
0.62

2.1
1.2
1.3
1.2

1.1
1.0
1.1
1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.3

1. 6 1 0-
1.7x 1O-a
1.6x 10-
1.7xl1 0*

1.4x 10-4
1.4x 1O--
1.4x 10-
1. 4x 10-4

1.3x10-4
1. 2x 0-
1. lx 10-4
1.2x IO-"

4. Ox 1 0-
2. 3x IO-
2.5x 10-4
2.3x IO-a

2. x 1 0-
1. 9x 1 OQ4
2. x IQ-4
2. 1x 10-

2. 3x O-,
2. 5x -
2. 7x 1 0-
2.5x10-4

S45-W
S42-W
S42-W
S42-W

S44-W
S43-W
S43-W
S43-W

S41 -W
S38mW
S37-W
S38mW

S48-W
S38mW
S33°W
S34-W

S32-W
S21-W
S22-W
S21°W

S33mW
S32 mW
S32-W
532-W

* The measured water level in Dc-20 is probably lower than if
the piezometer contained Hanford system water for its entire
depth; there is reason to doubt that this piezometer contains
contains Hanford system water for its entire depth.

** The Umtanum piezometer at DC-19 does not contain Hanford
system water as do the other Umtanum piezometers; measured
water levels in DC-19 are probably lower than if the
piezometer contains Hanford system water.
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Vertical Gradients

_________________________________________________

Gradient
ft/ft *

_________________________________________________

Borehole DC-19c

Priest Rapids/Sentinel Gap

Sentinel Gap/Gingko

Gingko/Rocky Coulee

Rocky Coulee/Cohassett

Cohassett/Umtanum

Borehole DC-20c

Priest Rapids/Sentinel Gap

Sentinel Gap/Gingko

Gingko/Rocky Coulee

Rocky Coulee/Cohassett

Cohassett/Umtanum

Borehole DC-22c

Priest Rapids/Sentinel Gap

Sentinel Gap/Gingko

Gingko/Rocky Coulee

Rocky Coulee/Cohassett

Cohassett/Umtanum

2. Ox 1 O-S

3.ex 10-4

3. 5x 1 O-

1. 3x 1 O-

1. 7x 1-s

7. Ox 10- 4

4. Ox O- O

9.3x1O- 3

9. 7x lO-

1. 9x 1-O

2. Ox 10-

S. Ox 1O-

7.4xlO-

4. Ox 1 O-

7.6xIO -

_________________________________________________

* Data from 4/30/95 were used to calculate
gradients.


